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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the problem of traffic jam is worsening in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government has launched special campaign against the violators of traffic rules;

(e) if so, the details thereof during 2012-13 and the total amount collected as fine by the traffic police; and

(f) the effective measures taken by the Government to control the problem of traffic jam and educate the traffic offenders?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): As times during the peak hours on account of break-down of any vehicle, traffic congestions have been reported due to heavy volume of traffic. The road network in the NCT of Delhi is also affected by construction activities undertaken by various civic agencies like DMRC, PWD, Delhi Jal Board, MCD, NDMC etc.

(c ): In order to control problems of traffic jams in NCT of Delhi, the Delhi Police has prepared a Traffic Management Plan which is based on the principles of Road Safety Education, Regulation, Enforcement and Engineering Solutions.

(d) and (e): Regular enforcement drives against the traffic violators for violating traffic rules and regulations in NCT of Delhi are undertaken by Delhi Police from time to time. Prosecution details (offence wise) for the year 2012 and 2013 (upto 15.04.2013) are as under:- Year Wise Prosecution

Year    Total Challan
2012   3298827
2013 (Upto 15.4.2013) 1004770

Total Compounding Amount Collected (On the spot) for offence-wise prosecution by Delhi Traffic Police.

S.No. Year   Compounding amount (In Rs.)
1. 2012   49,51,48,700/-
2. 2013     15,02,52,800/-
 (upto 15.04.2013)

(f): Based on the Traffic Management Plan, the Delhi Police has taken a number of steps for better management of traffic in the NCT of Delhi.

During the past few years Road Safety Cell of Delhi Traffic Police has been organizing road safety awareness campaigns with more vigour and in a wider perspective touching each and every issue related to road and transportation as well as traffic and addressing every category of road users.
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